cui.com
date 05/06/2015
page 1 of 4
SERIES:  PSE-850 │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC HOT-SWAP POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current

• remote on/off control, power good signal
• efficiency up to 89%
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number Reserved for Custom
Configurations
PSE-850 - 12 - CXX
Output Voltage
DIS
CO
NTI
NUE
D
cui.com
date 05/06/2015 │ page 2 of 4CUI Inc │ SERIES: PSE-850 │ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC HOT-SWAP POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage 90 264 Vac
frequency 50 60 Hz
current at 90 Vac 12 A
inrush current at 230 Vac, cold start, 25°C 20 A
leakage current 1.5 mArms
power factor correction 0.95 0.99
OUTPUT - V1 (MAIN OUTPUT)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
total regulation ±3 %
transient response 25% step load, recovery to 1% within 1 ms 2 %
start-up time monotonic start-up <150 ms 5 s
hold-up time at 115 Vac, full load 12 ms
OUTPUT - V2 (STANDBY OUTPUT)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
output voltage 3.3 Vdc
output current 0 1 A
ripple and noise 50 mVp-p
STATUS & CONTROL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
I2C interface
remote sense total drop (main output) 250 mVdc
remote ON/OFF logic level low to enable module
current share
slope share for main (single wire control),
±10% accuracy at >20% load
passive current share for V2
300 mV
parallel operation hot-swap, N+1 redundant
redundant operation integral isolation devices
PS present referenced to logic return
LED indicator
AC OK: open collector type
DC OK: open collector type
over temp. warning open collector type
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over voltage protection V1: latch off
V2: latch off
15
4
Vdc
Vdc
over current protection V1: auto recovery
V2: zener diode/foldback
110 135
3.5
%
A
over temperature protection output shut down, auto recovery
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
safety approvals cTUVus UL60950-1 (pending), CE (pending)